government workplace injury insurance and proof thereof shall be provided to the Union before 
any Employees commence work.   

21.2 Travel Insurance.  When Employees are required to travel by commercial air carrier, each 

Employee shall be insured by the Company for the duration of the travel, including the return trip, 
for the sum of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). Employees required to travel 
on a non-commercial air carrier, such as a small aircraft or helicopter, will each be insured for not 
less than one million dollars ($1,000,000).  Employees shall be required to fill out a form specifying 
a beneficiary which shall be provided to the Employees prior to their departure.